

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSWLP-XS

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt WOMEN - Black - Size: XS



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 5 Pieces Polo Shirt Women - Black

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 5 Pieces Polo Shirt for women. This versatile garment is designed for comfort and style, suitable for various occasions. Please read this manual thoroughly to ensure proper use and care of your new polo shirts.

2. Safety Information

- Washing: Always follow washing instructions to prevent shrinking or damaging the fabric.
- Ironing: Use medium heat settings; avoid direct contact with prints or embellishments to prevent melting.
- Fire Safety: Keep the garment away from open flames or excessive heat sources.
- Allergies: Check the fabric composition for potential allergens if you have sensitive skin.
- Children: Keep out of reach of small children to avoid choking hazards from any small parts.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: 5 Pieces Polo Shirt Women
- Color: Black
- Sizes Available: XS
- Material: 100% Cotton
- Care Instructions: Machine wash cold, tumble dry low, do not bleach, iron if needed.

4. Setup and Installation

No assembly required. To wear your polo shirt, follow these simple steps:

1. Unpack the polo shirt from its packaging.
2. Hold the shirt by the collar with the front facing toward you.
3. Slip your arms into the sleeves.
4. Adjust the collar and ensure the shirt is comfortable around your torso.
5. Tuck the shirt in, if preferred, and adjust as needed for a polished look.

5. Operation

To maximize the longevity and appearance of your polo shirt, please adhere to the following operation guidelines:

- Wear the shirt in a manner that allows for free movement.
- Select appropriate occasions for wearing to maintain the overall style integrity of the garment.
- Follow care instructions to ensure that the shirt retains its shape and color after multiple washes.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Machine wash cold with similar colors.
- Use mild detergent.
- Avoid fabric softeners as they may affect the fabric's breathability.
- Air dry or tumble dry on low heat.
- Iron if necessary, on a medium setting.

7. Troubleshooting

If you experience any issues, please refer to the following solutions:

- Fabric Wear: If pilling occurs, use a fabric comb to remove pills.
- Stains: Treat stains immediately by dabbing with a mild soap solution.
- Size Issues: If the shirt does not fit, refer to the sizing guide on the website before purchasing.

8. Disposal

When the shirt has reached the end of its life, please dispose of it responsibly. Recycle the fabric where facilities exist or donate it if it remains in good condition.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our 5 Pieces Polo Shirt Women. We hope you enjoy wearing it!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Polo-Shirts für Damen, Schwarz, Größe XS

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polo-Shirts für Damen in der Größe XS. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen Komfort und Stil zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um alle Funktionen und Möglichkeiten Ihres neuen Polo-Shirts optimal nutzen zu können.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Tragen Sie das Shirt nur für den vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit starken chemischen Reinigungsmitteln oder scharfen Gegenständen, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Bewahren Sie das Shirt an einem trockenen Ort auf, um Schimmelbildung zu verhindern.
- Achten Sie beim Waschen auf die Pflegehinweise, um die Sicherheit und Qualität des Stoffes zu gewährleisten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Polo-Shirt für Damen
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: XS
- Material: Hochwertige Baumwolle
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bleichen, bei niedriger Temperatur im Trockner trocknen, nicht chemisch reinigen, bügeln bei niedriger Temperatur.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Mitarbeiter kann mit folgendem einfachen Verfahren vorbereitet werden:

- Nehmen Sie das Polo-Shirt aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob das Shirt unversehrt und die Größe korrekt ist.
- Falten Sie das Shirt bei Bedarf auf, um es ordentlich zu lagern.

5. Bedienung

- Ziehen Sie das Shirt über den Kopf an und passen Sie die Ärmel entsprechend an.
- Das Shirt kann mit verschiedenen Outfits kombiniert werden, um sowohl lässige als auch formelle Looks zu kreieren.
- Es ist atmungsaktiv und eignet sich für verschiedene Aktivitäten, von Freizeit bis zum Büro.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie das Shirt mit ähnlichen Farben, um ein Verblässen der Farben zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie ein sanftes Waschmittel, das für empfindliche Stoffe geeignet ist.
- Bügeln Sie das Shirt bei niedriger Temperatur, falls nötig, um Falten zu entfernen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Shirt hat Flecken.
Lösung: Behandeln Sie die Flecken sofort mit einem geeigneten Fleckenentferner.
- Problem: Das Shirt passt nicht.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe oder wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Shirt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Idealerweise sollten gut erhaltene Shirts gespendet oder recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Vrouwen Polo Shirt - Zwart - Maat XS

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor ons Vrouwen Polo Shirt in het zwart. Dit shirt is ontworpen met kwaliteit en gebruiksgemak in gedachten en biedt zowel stijl als comfort voor elke gelegenheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is vervaardigd uit veilige en ademende stoffen, maar controleer altijd op eventuele allergieën bij het dragen.
- Was het shirt vóór het eerste gebruik om eventuele resterende kleurstoffen of chemicaliën te verwijderen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van het shirt in extreme temperaturen of omgevingen waar het kan worden blootgesteld aan schadelijke stoffen.
- Volg de wasinstructies nauwkeurig om de levensduur van het product te garanderen.
- Houd het shirt uit de buurt van open vlammen of andere warmtebronnen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: Vrouwen Polo Shirt
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: XS
- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Wasinstructies: Machinewasbaar op 30 graden, niet bleken, geen droogtrommel gebruiken, strijken op lage temperatuur.

4. Setup en Installatie

- Dit product vereist geen installatie.
- Voordat u het shirt draagt, controleer of het shirt schoon en vrij van beschadigingen is.
- Voor een optimale pasvorm, trek het shirt aan en zorg ervoor dat het goed aansluit zonder te strak te zitten.

5. Gebruik

- Draag het polo shirt voor casual of semi-formele gelegenheden.
- Dit shirt kan eenvoudig worden gecombineerd met verschillende onderstukken zoals jeans, shorts of rokjes.
- Bij gebruik, vermijd scherpe voorwerpen die het shirt kunnen beschadigen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt in de machine op een zachte cyclus en met vergelijkbare kleuren.
- Gebruik een mild wasmiddel en vermijd agressieve chemicaliën.
- Laat het shirt aan de lucht drogen of gebruik een droger op een lage temperatuur.
- Strijk het shirt indien nodig op een lage temperatuur, en keer het shirt binnenstebuiten om glans te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Krimp: Vermijd hoge temperaturen tijdens het wassen en drogen.
- Vervaaging van kleur: Volg de wasinstructies om kleurvervaging te minimaliseren.
- Schade: Controleer regelmatig op gaten of slijtage en neem contact op voor eventuele vervangingen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi het shirt weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor textielafval.
- Als het shirt niet meer draagbaar is, overweeg het dan te recyclen of te doneren aan liefdadigheidsinstellingen.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta Polo para Mujeres (Negra, Talla XS)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestra Camiseta Polo para Mujeres. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer comodidad y estilo en cualquier ocasión. Ideal para actividades al aire libre, uso diario o eventos informales. Asegúrese de leer este manual detenidamente para aprovechar al máximo su camiseta.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Este producto es solo para uso personal. No utilice la camiseta de manera que considere inapropiada o peligrosa.
- **Cuidado y Uso:** Siga las instrucciones de lavado y secado para evitar daños. Mantenga la camiseta alejada de fuentes de fuego y temperaturas extremas.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde la camiseta en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite la exposición prolongada a la luz solar directa.
- **Revisión Antes de Usar:** Revise la camiseta para detectar cualquier daño o defecto antes de usarla. Si encuentra alguna imperfección, no la use y contáctenos.
- **Alergias:** Si tiene alguna reacción alérgica a los materiales, suspenda su uso y consulte a un médico.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- **Nombre del Producto:** Camiseta Polo para Mujeres
- **Color:** Negra
- **Talla:** XS
- **Material:** 100% algodón
- **Peso:** 200 g
- **Lavado a máquina:** Sí, máxima 30°C
- **Secado:** A baja temperatura
- **Planchado:** A baja temperatura, evitar el contacto directo con el tejido

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. **Desempaquetado:** Retire la camiseta de su embalaje, asegurándose de no dañar el producto.
2. **Inspección Inicial:** Verifique que la camiseta esté en buenas condiciones.
3. **Uso:** Vista la camiseta asegurándose de que esté bien ajustada, pero cómoda. Ajuste el cuello y los puños según sea necesario.

5. Operación

La camiseta no requiere operación técnica. Simplemente vista la camiseta. Es adecuada para su uso en diversas actividades y condiciones climáticas. Siga las recomendaciones de uso y cuidado para mantener su calidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado:** Lave a máquina a una temperatura máxima de 30°C. No use blanqueador.
- **Secado:** Se recomienda el secado a baja temperatura. No use secadoras de alta temperatura.
- **Planchado:** Planchado a baja temperatura, evitando el contacto directo con la tela.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde en un lugar limpio y seco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas:** Si ocurre una mancha, trate inmediatamente con agua fría y jabón suave. No use blanqueador.
- **Desgarros o agujeros:** Si la camiseta presenta daños, evite su uso y contáctenos para obtener asistencia.
- **Deformación:** Si la camiseta se deforma, intente lavarla y secarla correctamente siguiendo las instrucciones de mantenimiento.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de la camiseta, considere donarla si está en buenas condiciones. Si no, deséchela siguiendo las pautas de residuos textiles de su localidad.

9. Contacto

Para más información, no dude en contactarnos:

- **Correo Electrónico:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Polo Femme 5 pièces

Informations Générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi notre polo pour femme. Ce produit est conçu pour vous offrir un maximum de confort et de style. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement pour assurer une utilisation correcte et sécurisée.

Informations de Sécurité

- Avertissement de Sécurité: Ce produit est conçu pour un usage vestimentaire uniquement. Ne pas utiliser pour des activités extrêmes ou en conditions environnementales défavorables.
- Matières: Vérifiez le matériau avant toute utilisation pour éviter toute réaction allergique. En cas d'irritation, cesser immédiatement l'utilisation.
- Enfants: Gardez les vêtements hors de portée des jeunes enfants en raison des risques d'étouffement.
- Entretien: Suivez les instructions d'entretien recommandées pour éviter les risques d'incendie liés aux textiles.

Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit: Polo Femme
- Modèle: PSWLP-XS
- Couleur: Noir
- Tailles disponibles: XS, S, M, L, XL
- Quantité: 5 pièces par lot
- Matière: 100% coton
- Caractéristiques: Tissu doux, coupe confortable, entretien facile.

Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage: Retirez le produit de son emballage avec précaution.
2. Vérification: Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes et en bon état.
3. Guide de taille: Choisissez la taille qui vous convient le mieux selon votre taille corporelle.
4. Essayage: Portez le polo pour vous assurer qu'il est confortable et bien ajusté.

Fonctionnement

- Ce polo peut être porté dans divers contextes tels que décontracté, professionnel ou sportif. Combinez-le avec votre garde-robe pour un look polyvalent.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavable en machine: Lavez à 30°C avec des couleurs similaires.
- Ne pas utiliser d'eau de Javel.
- Séchage: Sécher à l'air libre, éviter le sèche-linge pour préserver la qualité du tissu.
- Repassage: Utilisez un fer à basse température.

Dépannage

- Problème de taille: Si le polo ne convient pas, consultez le guide des tailles ou contactez notre service client.
- Taches tenaces: Traitez immédiatement avec un détachant adapté avant de laver.
- Usure: Si des signes d'usure apparaissent, retirez le produit de l'utilisation.

Élimination

Disposez du produit conformément aux règlements locaux concernant le textile. Veuillez envisager le don ou le recyclage si possible.

Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Maglietta Polo Donna 5 Pezzi - Nero - Taglia XS

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Maglietta Polo Donna 5 Pezzi. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e stile. Si prega di seguire attentamente le istruzioni contenute in questo manuale per garantire una corretta utilizzazione e manutenzione della maglietta.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Lavare la maglietta prima del primo utilizzo per rimuovere eventuali residui di fabbricazione.
- Non utilizzare candeggina o detergenti aggressivi per evitare danni al tessuto.
- Asciugare all'aria o nell'asciugatrice a bassa temperatura. Evitare l'asciugatura diretta al sole per mantenere i colori brillanti.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di ignizione e calore eccessivo.
- Non indossare la maglietta durante attività che comportano esposizione a sostanze chimiche aggressive.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: 65% poliestere, 35% cotone
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: XS
- Numero di pezzi: 5
- Caratteristiche: Tessuto traspirante, cuciture rinforzate, colletto a costine
- Uso previsto: Abbigliamento casual e lavorativo

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non sono richieste operazioni di installazione per questo prodotto. Si consiglia di aprire l'imballaggio con cura e assicurarsi che tutte le magliette siano presenti.

5. Funzionamento

La maglietta è progettata per un utilizzo quotidiano. Indossarla sopra una parte superiore adatta per un comfort ottimale. È perfetta per essere abbinata con jeans, pantaloni o gonne.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare in lavatrice a una temperatura massima di 30°C.
- Non lavare a secco.
- Utilizzare detersivi delicati e non utilizzare ammorbidenti.
- Stirare a temperatura media. Evitare il contatto diretto del ferro con il tessuto per evitare bruciature.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Danno al colore dopo il lavaggio.
Soluzione: Seguire le istruzioni di lavaggio e evitare l'uso di candeggina.
- Problema: Scomposizione dei filati.
Soluzione: Controllare che non ci siano oggetti appuntiti nella lavatrice e utilizzare una borsa per la biancheria.

8. Smaltimento

Si invita a smaltire la maglietta in modo responsabile. Non gettare il prodotto nell'ambiente. Se il prodotto è diventato inutilizzabile, considerare l'opzione di riciclaggio attraverso i programmi locali dedicati ai tessuti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra Maglietta Polo Donna. Siamo certi che sarete soddisfatti del vostro acquisto!